
Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Fred Mellon 496 54 M 1 Top Fin 1:27:27.4 1:27:29.6 0:00:02.1 6:41/M

2 Chad McBride 363 45 M 1/11 40-49 1:30:08.8 1:30:11.1 0:00:02.3 6:53/M

3 Henry Burkhardt 492 54 M 1/13 50-59 1:35:03.1 1:35:05.6 0:00:02.4 7:15/M

4 Boyd Massie 361 33 M 1/25 30-39 1:35:09.2 1:35:11.8 0:00:02.6 7:16/M

5 Craig Elsner 507 46 M 2/11 40-49 1:36:46.2 1:36:49.1 0:00:02.8 7:23/M

6 Bob Soost 501 52 M 2/13 50-59 1:36:52.0 1:36:57.3 0:00:05.3 7:24/M

7 Paul Christensen 249 39 M 2/25 30-39 1:37:09.5 1:37:13.5 0:00:03.9 7:25/M

8 David Hoff 494 52 M 3/13 50-59 1:38:00.3 1:38:04.1 0:00:03.8 7:29/M

9 Arley Anderson 205 51 M 4/13 50-59 1:38:53.6 1:38:58.5 0:00:04.9 7:33/M

10 Nathan Miller 374 29 M 1/8 20-29 1:38:59.9 1:39:09.1 0:00:09.1 7:33/M

11 Mike Boehnke 222 49 M 3/11 40-49 1:39:54.0 1:39:58.7 0:00:04.7 7:38/M

12 Gary Womelsduff 482 57 M 5/13 50-59 1:40:47.8 1:40:55.6 0:00:07.7 7:42/M

13 Jeffrey Krimmel 341 27 M 2/8 20-29 1:42:40.4 1:42:58.1 0:00:17.7 7:50/M

14 Shoshana Zha 487 31 F 1 Top Fin 1:43:29.5 1:43:33.2 0:00:03.7 7:54/M

15 Wesley Hein 493 56 M 6/13 50-59 1:43:38.9 1:43:43.1 0:00:04.1 7:55/M

16 Joe Jocson Porter 519 34 M 3/25 30-39 1:44:15.6 1:44:22.8 0:00:07.2 7:57/M

17 Emily Greenberger 297 29 F 1/37 20-29 1:45:59.6 1:46:03.3 0:00:03.6 8:05/M

18 Rebekka Mantegna 358 24 F 2/37 20-29 1:46:33.2 1:46:42.4 0:00:09.2 8:08/M

19 Ryan Downey 270 38 M 4/25 30-39 1:47:39.2 1:48:10.1 0:00:30.9 8:13/M

20 Tom Sage 426 53 M 7/13 50-59 1:48:48.9 1:48:52.6 0:00:03.6 8:18/M

21 Brandon Boyd 490 33 M 5/25 30-39 1:48:52.7 1:48:59.1 0:00:06.3 8:19/M

22 Doug Detrich 512 48 M 4/11 40-49 1:48:50.3 1:49:08.8 0:00:18.4 8:18/M

23 Laird Young 486 39 M 6/25 30-39 1:48:53.2 1:49:15.5 0:00:22.3 8:19/M

24 Leah Lanton 511 37 F 1/56 30-39 1:49:11.2 1:49:18.3 0:00:07.1 8:20/M

25 Ashley Olson 395 31 F 2/56 30-39 1:49:16.7 1:49:22.2 0:00:05.5 8:20/M

26 Daryn Klinginsmith 468 48 M 5/11 40-49 1:49:32.2 1:49:38.1 0:00:05.9 8:22/M

27 Karl Rowland 421 32 M 7/25 30-39 1:49:50.9 1:49:58.3 0:00:07.4 8:23/M

28 Garrett Schoenberger 433 32 M 8/25 30-39 1:50:20.9 1:50:36.4 0:00:15.4 8:25/M

29 Jeremy Vandelac 459 35 M 9/25 30-39 1:51:34.9 1:52:00.1 0:00:25.2 8:31/M

30 Cordell Cudworth 312 52 M 8/13 50-59 1:52:03.9 1:52:20.8 0:00:16.9 8:33/M

31 Barbara Kane 331 53 F 1/22 50-59 1:52:31.8 1:52:35.2 0:00:03.4 8:35/M

32 Allex Smith 439 34 M 10/25 30-39 1:52:24.9 1:52:44.8 0:00:19.9 8:35/M

33 Humberto Orozco 397 38 M 11/25 30-39 1:52:40.9 1:52:53.6 0:00:12.7 8:36/M

34 Ma Carmen Orozco 398 39 F 3/56 30-39 1:52:41.2 1:52:53.7 0:00:12.4 8:36/M

35 Brent Downey 269 34 M 12/25 30-39 1:52:48.3 1:53:19.6 0:00:31.3 8:37/M

36 Peggy Ike 517 50 F 2/22 50-59 1:53:25.9 1:53:40.4 0:00:14.4 8:39/M

37 Ratana Thach 448 33 M 13/25 30-39 1:53:19.0 1:53:50.7 0:00:31.7 8:39/M

38 Heather Fox 285 48 F 1/24 40-49 1:54:26.6 1:54:36.8 0:00:10.2 8:44/M

39 Maeve McClellan Trick 365 26 F 3/37 20-29 1:54:33.0 1:55:04.1 0:00:31.1 8:45/M

40 Mark Hambelton 310 36 M 14/25 30-39 1:54:45.5 1:55:04.8 0:00:19.2 8:46/M

41 Lyndsay Price 513 38 F 4/56 30-39 1:55:37.2 1:55:43.8 0:00:06.6 8:50/M

42 Justine Del Medico 262 19 F 1/3 1-19 1:55:35.9 1:55:45.8 0:00:09.9 8:49/M

43 Becky Gallaher 287 44 F 2/24 40-49 1:56:04.7 1:56:12.3 0:00:07.6 8:52/M

44 Kiana Griffiths 299 12 F 2/3 1-19 1:57:06.1 1:57:19.6 0:00:13.4 8:56/M

45 Gene Griffiths 300 52 M 9/13 50-59 1:57:06.5 1:57:19.6 0:00:13.1 8:56/M

46 Alison Bruggeman 233 32 F 5/56 30-39 1:56:59.9 1:57:26.9 0:00:26.9 8:56/M

47 Brielle Cunnison 252 41 F 3/24 40-49 1:56:59.4 1:57:27.1 0:00:27.6 8:56/M

48 Abbie Warde 465 39 F 6/56 30-39 1:57:15.0 1:57:32.5 0:00:17.5 8:57/M
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49 Cliff Jury 495 57 M 10/13 50-59 1:57:28.5 1:57:37.1 0:00:08.6 8:58/M

50 Emily Moberg 375 23 F 4/37 20-29 1:57:27.7 1:57:38.6 0:00:10.9 8:58/M

51 Claire Baron 212 24 F 5/37 20-29 1:57:27.2 1:57:38.6 0:00:11.4 8:58/M

52 Taylor Boehnke 223 33 F 7/56 30-39 1:57:41.2 1:57:54.9 0:00:13.7 8:59/M

53 Julie Stead 509 34 F 8/56 30-39 1:58:24.2 1:58:29.1 0:00:04.9 9:02/M

54 Sam Stead 510 35 M 15/25 30-39 1:58:25.1 1:58:30.5 0:00:05.4 9:02/M

55 Kelsey Otto 399 29 F 6/37 20-29 1:58:20.6 1:58:39.1 0:00:18.4 9:02/M

56 Jill Perrigoue 499 43 F 4/24 40-49 1:58:29.8 1:58:39.8 0:00:09.9 9:03/M

57 Heather Barnhart 211 43 F 5/24 40-49 1:58:40.2 1:59:01.3 0:00:21.1 9:04/M

58 Asela Nieuwsma 390 24 F 7/37 20-29 1:59:07.2 1:59:18.9 0:00:11.6 9:06/M

59 Beth Pepin 403 28 F 8/37 20-29 1:59:06.4 1:59:23.4 0:00:16.9 9:05/M

60 Derek Holman 322 26 M 3/8 20-29 1:59:05.8 1:59:23.4 0:00:17.5 9:05/M

61 Carlos Arizaga 488 28 M 4/8 20-29 1:58:46.1 1:59:26.3 0:00:40.1 9:04/M

62 Jennifer Turner 456 51 F 3/22 50-59 1:59:10.9 1:59:41.6 0:00:30.7 9:06/M

63 Brian Bruggeman 520 32 M 16/25 30-39 1:59:31.2 1:59:59.1 0:00:27.8 9:07/M

64 Lorena Boyd 491 56 F 4/22 50-59 1:59:43.8 2:00:00.3 0:00:16.5 9:08/M

65 Andrea Lundgren 355 22 F 9/37 20-29 2:00:02.6 2:00:14.9 0:00:12.2 9:10/M

66 Stephanie Duryea 275 39 F 9/56 30-39 2:00:13.6 2:00:22.1 0:00:08.5 9:11/M

67 Jason Santos 429 38 M 17/25 30-39 2:00:18.7 2:00:49.9 0:00:31.2 9:11/M

68 Jake Estes 516 24 M 5/8 20-29 2:01:24.4 2:01:34.3 0:00:09.9 9:16/M

69 Julie Christensen 248 53 F 5/22 50-59 2:01:56.4 2:02:05.9 0:00:09.4 9:18/M

70 Gillian Levine 348 34 F 10/56 30-39 2:02:25.2 2:02:34.9 0:00:09.7 9:21/M

71 Mary Klarich 340 52 F 6/22 50-59 2:02:28.7 2:02:36.9 0:00:08.1 9:21/M

72 Larua Serreyn 436 40 F 6/24 40-49 2:02:35.7 2:02:49.6 0:00:13.9 9:21/M

73 Stephanie Lamey 515 47 F 7/24 40-49 2:02:32.6 2:02:58.8 0:00:26.2 9:21/M

74 Eiji Kawauchi 334 37 M 18/25 30-39 2:02:45.9 2:03:03.4 0:00:17.4 9:22/M

75 Maddie Taylor 447 25 F 10/37 20-29 2:03:05.0 2:03:22.2 0:00:17.1 9:24/M

76 Molly Dunbar 273 38 F 11/56 30-39 2:03:20.3 2:03:44.7 0:00:24.3 9:25/M

77 Keri Eliason 278 39 F 12/56 30-39 2:03:44.4 2:03:59.5 0:00:15.1 9:27/M

78 Alissa Cooley 251 28 F 11/37 20-29 2:03:51.3 2:04:03.8 0:00:12.4 9:27/M

79 Bing Gao 288 27 F 12/37 20-29 2:04:09.6 2:04:09.6 9:29/M

80 Ann Fleming 283 39 F 13/56 30-39 2:04:30.5 2:04:44.8 0:00:14.3 9:30/M

81 Job Pozos 521 33 M 19/25 30-39 2:04:41.0 2:05:04.7 0:00:23.6 9:31/M

82 Amy Kerker 338 31 F 14/56 30-39 2:04:48.5 2:05:10.3 0:00:21.8 9:32/M

83 Ken Pepin 508 64 M 1/4 60-69 2:04:45.7 2:05:15.4 0:00:29.7 9:31/M

84 Kimberly McNiel 368 42 F 8/24 40-49 2:05:23.7 2:06:01.3 0:00:37.6 9:34/M

85 Karen Langer 344 54 F 7/22 50-59 2:06:14.2 2:06:25.1 0:00:10.9 9:38/M

86 Valerie Allison 204 64 F 1/9 60-69 2:06:34.9 2:06:45.4 0:00:10.4 9:40/M

87 Brenda Goodline 294 47 F 9/24 40-49 2:06:34.3 2:06:45.8 0:00:11.4 9:40/M

88 Melissa Lyons 356 35 F 15/56 30-39 2:06:45.4 2:07:04.8 0:00:19.4 9:41/M

89 Chris Daus 257 40 M 6/11 40-49 2:06:38.7 2:07:13.4 0:00:34.6 9:40/M

90 Grace Whorley 473 24 F 13/37 20-29 2:07:08.2 2:07:14.6 0:00:06.3 9:42/M

91 Abby Liss 351 20 F 14/37 20-29 2:07:09.2 2:07:17.4 0:00:08.2 9:42/M

92 Jake Wagner 463 20 M 6/8 20-29 2:07:09.6 2:07:17.8 0:00:08.2 9:42/M

93 Hillary Ham 309 32 F 16/56 30-39 2:06:39.9 2:07:18.4 0:00:38.4 9:40/M

94 Lindsey McKay 367 32 F 17/56 30-39 2:07:45.9 2:07:52.9 0:00:06.9 9:45/M

95 Krystin Roberts 417 28 F 15/37 20-29 2:07:42.6 2:07:56.8 0:00:14.1 9:45/M

96 Lisa Sharp 503 50 F 8/22 50-59 2:09:24.9 2:09:46.6 0:00:21.6 9:53/M

97 Daniel Brewer 226 61 M 2/4 60-69 2:09:48.7 2:09:53.9 0:00:05.1 9:55/M

98 Joan Adams 200 49 F 10/24 40-49 2:10:16.6 2:10:56.6 0:00:39.9 9:57/M

99 Bethany Jensen 327 31 F 18/56 30-39 2:10:31.6 2:11:09.2 0:00:37.6 9:58/M

100 Tyson Kemper 337 39 M 20/25 30-39 2:11:54.7 2:12:31.1 0:00:36.4 10:04/M

101 Kristin Kemper 336 39 F 19/56 30-39 2:11:55.7 2:12:31.4 0:00:35.7 10:04/M

102 Bradley Hill 318 65 M 3/4 60-69 2:13:02.4 2:13:22.3 0:00:19.8 10:09/M
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103 Rodney Langer 345 51 M 11/13 50-59 2:13:33.7 2:13:45.2 0:00:11.5 10:12/M

104 Kellie Eilertsen 277 27 F 16/37 20-29 2:13:19.4 2:13:55.6 0:00:36.2 10:11/M

105 Shawn Morriss 381 37 M 21/25 30-39 2:14:51.0 2:15:07.6 0:00:16.5 10:18/M

106 Tammy Whipple 472 38 F 20/56 30-39 2:15:06.3 2:15:11.6 0:00:05.3 10:19/M

107 Megan Lewellen 349 39 F 21/56 30-39 2:14:50.3 2:15:12.3 0:00:21.9 10:18/M

108 Donald E. Marshall Jr 359 41 M 7/11 40-49 2:15:05.6 2:15:14.3 0:00:08.6 10:19/M

109 Roselle Wood 483 39 F 22/56 30-39 2:16:08.7 2:16:17.6 0:00:08.9 10:24/M

110 Denise Bartlett 215 52 F 9/22 50-59 2:15:43.1 2:16:25.6 0:00:42.4 10:22/M

111 Jerry Bartlett 216 60 M 4/4 60-69 2:15:47.7 2:16:31.1 0:00:43.4 10:22/M

112 Courtney Softich 440 21 F 17/37 20-29 2:16:48.7 2:17:03.9 0:00:15.1 10:27/M

113 Angie Tromley 454 40 F 11/24 40-49 2:17:07.4 2:17:29.5 0:00:22.1 10:28/M

114 Morgan Donnelly 266 31 F 23/56 30-39 2:17:01.3 2:17:33.6 0:00:32.3 10:28/M

115 Leah Wilson 478 47 F 12/24 40-49 2:17:36.2 2:17:59.5 0:00:23.3 10:30/M

116 Ashley Menzies 369 24 F 18/37 20-29 2:18:48.8 2:19:25.6 0:00:36.8 10:36/M

117 Barbara Anderson 206 50 F 10/22 50-59 2:19:44.9 2:20:02.3 0:00:17.3 10:40/M

118 Kevin Nuñez 392 22 M 7/8 20-29 2:21:17.9 2:21:38.6 0:00:20.7 10:47/M

119 Nicole Hurley 325 25 F 19/37 20-29 2:21:23.7 2:21:40.6 0:00:16.9 10:48/M

120 Lisa Heminger 315 50 F 11/22 50-59 2:22:01.2 2:22:19.9 0:00:18.7 10:50/M

121 Holly Pratt 410 24 F 20/37 20-29 2:21:51.5 2:22:31.7 0:00:40.1 10:50/M

122 Angela Olivares 394 30 F 24/56 30-39 2:21:58.9 2:22:32.4 0:00:33.4 10:50/M

123 Amy Vallejo 458 39 F 25/56 30-39 2:22:05.2 2:22:43.4 0:00:38.2 10:51/M

124 Diane Davis 259 55 F 12/22 50-59 2:23:05.1 2:23:30.5 0:00:25.4 10:55/M

125 Ryan Wilson 479 34 M 22/25 30-39 2:23:08.1 2:23:39.6 0:00:31.5 10:56/M

126 Carrie Daus 256 39 F 26/56 30-39 2:24:01.0 2:24:37.6 0:00:36.6 11:00/M

127 Leticia Ceja 242 28 F 21/37 20-29 2:24:09.9 2:24:38.1 0:00:28.1 11:00/M

128 Geri Pingul 408 55 F 13/22 50-59 2:24:25.0 2:24:40.1 0:00:15.1 11:01/M

129 Jessica Lindsay 350 22 F 22/37 20-29 2:24:51.4 2:25:09.3 0:00:17.9 11:03/M

130 Linda Graves 295 43 F 13/24 40-49 2:25:11.4 2:25:26.6 0:00:15.1 11:05/M

131 Danny Naputi 385 50 M 12/13 50-59 2:25:31.1 2:26:05.1 0:00:33.9 11:06/M

132 Laju Nankani 384 58 F 14/22 50-59 2:25:56.9 2:26:07.3 0:00:10.4 11:08/M

133 Ole Bore 489 35 M 23/25 30-39 2:26:05.7 2:26:26.6 0:00:20.9 11:09/M

134 Jamie Huber 323 33 F 27/56 30-39 2:26:27.8 2:27:00.1 0:00:32.3 11:11/M

135 Elizabeth Dunham 274 38 F 28/56 30-39 2:26:37.9 2:27:05.1 0:00:27.2 11:12/M

136 Stephanie Marcum 404 41 F 14/24 40-49 2:27:01.1 2:27:31.8 0:00:30.7 11:13/M

137 Tamara Gavin 505 44 F 15/24 40-49 2:27:01.6 2:27:31.9 0:00:30.3 11:13/M

138 Rachel Bullis 235 28 F 23/37 20-29 2:27:04.2 2:27:33.6 0:00:29.4 11:14/M

139 Melissa Stoddard 443 31 F 29/56 30-39 2:27:12.7 2:27:45.1 0:00:32.4 11:14/M

140 Lori Scheller 514 48 F 16/24 40-49 2:27:16.8 2:27:51.7 0:00:34.8 11:15/M

141 Koni Braman 225 43 F 17/24 40-49 2:27:43.4 2:28:18.8 0:00:35.4 11:17/M

142 Kathleen Krouse 342 65 F 2/9 60-69 2:28:40.8 2:28:52.9 0:00:12.1 11:21/M

143 Brenna Carlile 240 27 F 24/37 20-29 2:29:04.9 2:29:04.9 11:23/M

144 Marina Hernandez 316 29 F 25/37 20-29 2:28:36.7 2:29:04.9 0:00:28.1 11:21/M

145 Marilyn Blakley 220 52 F 15/22 50-59 2:28:57.9 2:29:11.6 0:00:13.7 11:22/M

146 Saba Lodhi 352 35 F 30/56 30-39 2:29:07.9 2:29:26.1 0:00:18.2 11:23/M

147 Rebecca Mattson 362 39 F 31/56 30-39 2:29:09.2 2:29:28.4 0:00:19.1 11:23/M

148 Monica Olsen 506 63 F 3/9 60-69 2:29:33.4 2:29:37.1 0:00:03.7 11:25/M

149 Andrea Lugar 353 31 F 32/56 30-39 2:30:12.6 2:30:40.1 0:00:27.4 11:28/M

150 Debbi Greenspane 298 62 F 4/9 60-69 2:30:21.2 2:30:51.1 0:00:29.9 11:29/M

151 Leah Hall 307 39 F 33/56 30-39 2:30:34.3 2:30:52.9 0:00:18.6 11:30/M

152 Beckie Dorothy 267 56 F 16/22 50-59 2:30:45.8 2:30:57.9 0:00:12.1 11:30/M

153 Morgan Gilbert 291 27 F 26/37 20-29 2:31:35.2 2:32:00.4 0:00:25.2 11:34/M

154 Deborah Briggs 227 51 F 17/22 50-59 2:32:41.9 2:33:06.4 0:00:24.4 11:39/M

155 Amanda Brack 224 31 F 34/56 30-39 2:32:42.5 2:33:06.4 0:00:23.9 11:39/M

156 Tiffany Smith 504 32 F 35/56 30-39 2:34:22.2 2:34:52.7 0:00:30.5 11:47/M
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157 Elizabeth Peterson 500 37 F 36/56 30-39 2:35:04.3 2:35:33.8 0:00:29.5 11:50/M

158 Ashley Busch 237 33 F 37/56 30-39 2:35:44.4 2:36:23.3 0:00:38.9 11:53/M

159 Francisco Ramirez Jr 413 32 M 24/25 30-39 2:36:31.1 2:36:31.1 11:57/M

160 Lennette Schmidt 432 47 F 18/24 40-49 2:36:01.5 2:36:40.4 0:00:38.9 11:55/M

161 Anne Groenig 301 66 F 5/9 60-69 2:36:44.1 2:36:44.1 11:58/M

162 Devin Super 445 30 F 38/56 30-39 2:36:53.2 2:37:06.1 0:00:12.9 11:59/M

163 Amy Williams 476 32 F 39/56 30-39 2:36:53.4 2:37:06.1 0:00:12.7 11:59/M

164 Kelly Larson 346 33 F 40/56 30-39 2:37:30.1 2:37:30.1 12:01/M

165 Robyn Coleman 250 47 F 19/24 40-49 2:37:19.4 2:37:40.1 0:00:20.6 12:01/M

166 Bridgett Swain 446 40 F 20/24 40-49 2:37:49.0 2:37:56.9 0:00:07.9 12:03/M

167 Jasen McDaniel 366 42 M 8/11 40-49 2:37:57.7 2:38:22.1 0:00:24.3 12:03/M

168 Slade Brockett 229 41 M 9/11 40-49 2:38:02.5 2:38:40.4 0:00:37.8 12:04/M

169 Karly Tucker 455 29 F 27/37 20-29 2:39:24.0 2:40:03.5 0:00:39.5 12:10/M

170 Gabriel Reyes-Gomez 518 28 M 8/8 20-29 2:40:44.6 2:41:29.9 0:00:45.2 12:16/M

171 Jessica Adamski 201 33 F 41/56 30-39 2:41:03.9 2:41:32.4 0:00:28.4 12:18/M

172 Courtney Reister 416 24 F 28/37 20-29 2:41:07.9 2:41:40.6 0:00:32.7 12:18/M

173 Erin Beesley 217 37 F 42/56 30-39 2:41:25.4 2:41:54.9 0:00:29.4 12:19/M

174 Emily Kaiser 329 30 F 43/56 30-39 2:42:00.9 2:42:29.8 0:00:28.9 12:22/M

175 Alejandra De La Luz 261 23 F 29/37 20-29 2:42:16.5 2:42:37.1 0:00:20.6 12:23/M

176 Carey L Polich 409 55 F 18/22 50-59 2:42:18.0 2:42:40.5 0:00:22.5 12:23/M

177 Elizabeth Allcut 202 28 F 30/37 20-29 2:42:08.2 2:42:43.6 0:00:35.4 12:23/M

178 Disha Patel 402 25 F 31/37 20-29 2:42:12.4 2:42:44.1 0:00:31.7 12:23/M

179 Kimberly Barnes 210 58 F 19/22 50-59 2:43:09.7 2:43:37.6 0:00:27.8 12:27/M

180 Glynis McClellan 364 24 F 32/37 20-29 2:46:00.2 2:46:32.4 0:00:32.1 12:40/M

181 Kelly Kasberger 333 54 F 20/22 50-59 2:46:24.7 2:46:47.6 0:00:22.9 12:42/M

182 Moe Donnelly 265 50 M 13/13 50-59 2:47:16.7 2:47:41.1 0:00:24.4 12:46/M

183 Jenny Morris 380 30 F 44/56 30-39 2:47:37.8 2:47:52.4 0:00:14.5 12:48/M

184 Sarah Kaldestad 330 28 F 33/37 20-29 2:47:53.7 2:48:22.6 0:00:28.8 12:49/M

185 Sarah Chamberlin 243 30 F 45/56 30-39 2:52:12.6 2:52:31.6 0:00:18.9 13:09/M

186 Gina Klem 502 44 F 21/24 40-49 2:52:09.9 2:52:44.9 0:00:34.9 13:08/M

187 Scott Halsey 308 43 M 10/11 40-49 2:55:27.3 2:55:53.1 0:00:25.8 13:24/M

188 Amber Morse 382 34 F 46/56 30-39 2:55:27.5 2:55:53.1 0:00:25.6 13:24/M

189 Kasha Fletcher 284 38 F 47/56 30-39 2:55:20.8 2:55:54.8 0:00:33.9 13:23/M

190 Katie Stiles 442 36 F 48/56 30-39 2:55:21.7 2:55:58.9 0:00:37.1 13:23/M

191 Van Reilley 415 42 M 11/11 40-49 2:55:22.0 2:55:59.4 0:00:37.4 13:23/M

192 Stephanie Dietlin 264 37 F 49/56 30-39 2:57:12.8 2:57:40.5 0:00:27.6 13:32/M

193 Jessica Young 485 36 F 50/56 30-39 2:57:16.4 2:57:52.3 0:00:35.8 13:32/M

194 Janice Norberg 498 35 F 51/56 30-39 2:57:40.6 2:58:18.3 0:00:37.6 13:34/M

195 John Norberg 497 73 M 1/1 70-99 2:57:39.5 2:58:18.5 0:00:38.9 13:34/M

196 Jo Ann Tracy 453 55 F 21/22 50-59 2:58:37.8 2:58:52.9 0:00:15.1 13:38/M

197 Jenn Chandler 244 32 F 52/56 30-39 2:58:18.7 2:58:53.6 0:00:34.9 13:37/M

198 Keely Glassley 292 48 F 22/24 40-49 3:00:34.8 3:00:58.5 0:00:23.7 13:47/M

199 Ruth Hill 320 65 F 6/9 60-69 3:00:24.6 3:01:05.8 0:00:41.2 13:46/M

200 Eric Chen 247 30 M 25/25 30-39 3:04:57.7 3:05:38.9 0:00:41.2 14:07/M

201 Lishan Mou 383 28 F 34/37 20-29 3:04:57.3 3:05:38.9 0:00:41.6 14:07/M

202 Norma Humphreys 324 65 F 7/9 60-69 3:09:26.2 3:09:41.4 0:00:15.1 14:28/M

203 Rhacacia Pierre 407 24 F 35/37 20-29 3:09:29.3 3:10:08.7 0:00:39.4 14:28/M

204 Sarah Ketzenberg 339 22 F 36/37 20-29 3:09:58.4 3:10:14.1 0:00:15.7 14:30/M

205 Alana Bryant 234 37 F 53/56 30-39 3:11:37.0 3:12:02.4 0:00:25.4 14:38/M

206 Maria Dorsey 268 49 F 23/24 40-49 3:14:21.0 3:14:48.6 0:00:27.5 14:50/M

207 Phyllis Kanikkeberg 332 72 F 1/2 70-99 3:25:51.3 3:26:32.9 0:00:41.6 15:43/M

208 Hadyn Gunter 304 14 F 3/3 1-19 3:25:49.8 3:26:33.5 0:00:43.6 15:43/M

209 Mary Schwenne 434 64 F 8/9 60-69 3:37:25.6 3:38:08.9 0:00:43.2 16:36/M

210 Elizabeth Esparza 279 30 F 54/56 30-39 3:45:27.2 3:45:27.2 17:13/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

211 Samantha Briggs 228 35 F 55/56 30-39 3:46:09.9 3:46:58.8 0:00:48.9 17:16/M

212 Judy Thompson 451 56 F 22/22 50-59 3:46:09.7 3:46:59.2 0:00:49.4 17:16/M

213 Bev Thompson 450 63 F 9/9 60-69 3:46:11.0 3:46:59.5 0:00:48.4 17:16/M

214 Meenadchi Chelvakumar 246 31 F 56/56 30-39 3:47:57.2 3:48:33.6 0:00:36.4 17:24/M

215 Becca Waterworth 466 21 F 37/37 20-29 3:54:21.5 3:54:37.2 0:00:15.7 17:53/M

216 Allison Gunter 303 42 F 24/24 40-49 3:56:28.9 3:57:13.3 0:00:44.4 18:03/M

217 Kathleen Ward 464 73 F 2/2 70-99 3:56:28.6 3:57:13.5 0:00:44.8 18:03/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Shoshana Zha 487 31 1 1:43:29.5 1:43:33.2 0:00:03.7 7:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Justine Del Medico 262 19 12 1:55:35.9 1:55:45.8 0:00:09.9 8:49/M

2 Kiana Griffiths 299 12 14 1:57:06.1 1:57:19.6 0:00:13.4 8:56/M

3 Hadyn Gunter 304 14 145 3:25:49.8 3:26:33.5 0:00:43.6 15:43/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Emily Greenberger 297 29 2 1:45:59.6 1:46:03.3 0:00:03.6 8:05/M

2 Rebekka Mantegna 358 24 3 1:46:33.2 1:46:42.4 0:00:09.2 8:08/M

3 Maeve McClellan Trick 365 26 10 1:54:33.0 1:55:04.1 0:00:31.1 8:45/M

4 Emily Moberg 375 23 18 1:57:27.7 1:57:38.6 0:00:10.9 8:58/M

5 Claire Baron 212 24 19 1:57:27.2 1:57:38.6 0:00:11.4 8:58/M

6 Kelsey Otto 399 29 22 1:58:20.6 1:58:39.1 0:00:18.4 9:02/M

7 Asela Nieuwsma 390 24 25 1:59:07.2 1:59:18.9 0:00:11.6 9:06/M

8 Beth Pepin 403 28 26 1:59:06.4 1:59:23.4 0:00:16.9 9:05/M

9 Andrea Lundgren 355 22 29 2:00:02.6 2:00:14.9 0:00:12.2 9:10/M

10 Maddie Taylor 447 25 36 2:03:05.0 2:03:22.2 0:00:17.1 9:24/M

11 Alissa Cooley 251 28 39 2:03:51.3 2:04:03.8 0:00:12.4 9:27/M

12 Bing Gao 288 27 40 2:04:09.6 2:04:09.6 9:29/M

13 Grace Whorley 473 24 48 2:07:08.2 2:07:14.6 0:00:06.3 9:42/M

14 Abby Liss 351 20 49 2:07:09.2 2:07:17.4 0:00:08.2 9:42/M

15 Krystin Roberts 417 28 52 2:07:42.6 2:07:56.8 0:00:14.1 9:45/M

16 Kellie Eilertsen 277 27 57 2:13:19.4 2:13:55.6 0:00:36.2 10:11/M

17 Courtney Softich 440 21 62 2:16:48.7 2:17:03.9 0:00:15.1 10:27/M

18 Ashley Menzies 369 24 66 2:18:48.8 2:19:25.6 0:00:36.8 10:36/M

19 Nicole Hurley 325 25 68 2:21:23.7 2:21:40.6 0:00:16.9 10:48/M

20 Holly Pratt 410 24 70 2:21:51.5 2:22:31.7 0:00:40.1 10:50/M

21 Leticia Ceja 242 28 75 2:24:09.9 2:24:38.1 0:00:28.1 11:00/M

22 Jessica Lindsay 350 22 77 2:24:51.4 2:25:09.3 0:00:17.9 11:03/M

23 Rachel Bullis 235 28 84 2:27:04.2 2:27:33.6 0:00:29.4 11:14/M

24 Brenna Carlile 240 27 89 2:29:04.9 2:29:04.9 11:23/M

25 Marina Hernandez 316 29 90 2:28:36.7 2:29:04.9 0:00:28.1 11:21/M

26 Morgan Gilbert 291 27 99 2:31:35.2 2:32:00.4 0:00:25.2 11:34/M

27 Karly Tucker 455 29 112 2:39:24.0 2:40:03.5 0:00:39.5 12:10/M

28 Courtney Reister 416 24 114 2:41:07.9 2:41:40.6 0:00:32.7 12:18/M

29 Alejandra De La Luz 261 23 117 2:42:16.5 2:42:37.1 0:00:20.6 12:23/M

30 Elizabeth Allcut 202 28 119 2:42:08.2 2:42:43.6 0:00:35.4 12:23/M

31 Disha Patel 402 25 120 2:42:12.4 2:42:44.1 0:00:31.7 12:23/M

Shore to Shore 2015

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Saturday, September 12, 2015

Female Top Finisher Winners

Female 19 and Under

Female 20 to 29
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

32 Glynis McClellan 364 24 122 2:46:00.2 2:46:32.4 0:00:32.1 12:40/M

33 Sarah Kaldestad 330 28 125 2:47:53.7 2:48:22.6 0:00:28.8 12:49/M

34 Lishan Mou 383 28 138 3:04:57.3 3:05:38.9 0:00:41.6 14:07/M

35 Rhacacia Pierre 407 24 140 3:09:29.3 3:10:08.7 0:00:39.4 14:28/M

36 Sarah Ketzenberg 339 22 141 3:09:58.4 3:10:14.1 0:00:15.7 14:30/M

37 Becca Waterworth 466 21 152 3:54:21.5 3:54:37.2 0:00:15.7 17:53/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Leah Lanton 511 37 4 1:49:11.2 1:49:18.3 0:00:07.1 8:20/M

2 Ashley Olson 395 31 5 1:49:16.7 1:49:22.2 0:00:05.5 8:20/M

3 Ma Carmen Orozco 398 39 7 1:52:41.2 1:52:53.7 0:00:12.4 8:36/M

4 Lyndsay Price 513 38 11 1:55:37.2 1:55:43.8 0:00:06.6 8:50/M

5 Alison Bruggeman 233 32 15 1:56:59.9 1:57:26.9 0:00:26.9 8:56/M

6 Abbie Warde 465 39 17 1:57:15.0 1:57:32.5 0:00:17.5 8:57/M

7 Taylor Boehnke 223 33 20 1:57:41.2 1:57:54.9 0:00:13.7 8:59/M

8 Julie Stead 509 34 21 1:58:24.2 1:58:29.1 0:00:04.9 9:02/M

9 Stephanie Duryea 275 39 30 2:00:13.6 2:00:22.1 0:00:08.5 9:11/M

10 Gillian Levine 348 34 32 2:02:25.2 2:02:34.9 0:00:09.7 9:21/M

11 Molly Dunbar 273 38 37 2:03:20.3 2:03:44.7 0:00:24.3 9:25/M

12 Keri Eliason 278 39 38 2:03:44.4 2:03:59.5 0:00:15.1 9:27/M

13 Ann Fleming 283 39 41 2:04:30.5 2:04:44.8 0:00:14.3 9:30/M

14 Amy Kerker 338 31 42 2:04:48.5 2:05:10.3 0:00:21.8 9:32/M

15 Melissa Lyons 356 35 47 2:06:45.4 2:07:04.8 0:00:19.4 9:41/M

16 Hillary Ham 309 32 50 2:06:39.9 2:07:18.4 0:00:38.4 9:40/M

17 Lindsey McKay 367 32 51 2:07:45.9 2:07:52.9 0:00:06.9 9:45/M

18 Bethany Jensen 327 31 55 2:10:31.6 2:11:09.2 0:00:37.6 9:58/M

19 Kristin Kemper 336 39 56 2:11:55.7 2:12:31.4 0:00:35.7 10:04/M

20 Tammy Whipple 472 38 58 2:15:06.3 2:15:11.6 0:00:05.3 10:19/M

21 Megan Lewellen 349 39 59 2:14:50.3 2:15:12.3 0:00:21.9 10:18/M

22 Roselle Wood 483 39 60 2:16:08.7 2:16:17.6 0:00:08.9 10:24/M

23 Morgan Donnelly 266 31 64 2:17:01.3 2:17:33.6 0:00:32.3 10:28/M

24 Angela Olivares 394 30 71 2:21:58.9 2:22:32.4 0:00:33.4 10:50/M

25 Amy Vallejo 458 39 72 2:22:05.2 2:22:43.4 0:00:38.2 10:51/M

26 Carrie Daus 256 39 74 2:24:01.0 2:24:37.6 0:00:36.6 11:00/M

27 Jamie Huber 323 33 80 2:26:27.8 2:27:00.1 0:00:32.3 11:11/M

28 Elizabeth Dunham 274 38 81 2:26:37.9 2:27:05.1 0:00:27.2 11:12/M

29 Melissa Stoddard 443 31 85 2:27:12.7 2:27:45.1 0:00:32.4 11:14/M

30 Saba Lodhi 352 35 92 2:29:07.9 2:29:26.1 0:00:18.2 11:23/M

31 Rebecca Mattson 362 39 93 2:29:09.2 2:29:28.4 0:00:19.1 11:23/M

32 Andrea Lugar 353 31 95 2:30:12.6 2:30:40.1 0:00:27.4 11:28/M

33 Leah Hall 307 39 97 2:30:34.3 2:30:52.9 0:00:18.6 11:30/M

34 Amanda Brack 224 31 101 2:32:42.5 2:33:06.4 0:00:23.9 11:39/M

35 Tiffany Smith 504 32 102 2:34:22.2 2:34:52.7 0:00:30.5 11:47/M

36 Elizabeth Peterson 500 37 103 2:35:04.3 2:35:33.8 0:00:29.5 11:50/M

37 Ashley Busch 237 33 104 2:35:44.4 2:36:23.3 0:00:38.9 11:53/M

38 Devin Super 445 30 107 2:36:53.2 2:37:06.1 0:00:12.9 11:59/M

39 Amy Williams 476 32 108 2:36:53.4 2:37:06.1 0:00:12.7 11:59/M

40 Kelly Larson 346 33 109 2:37:30.1 2:37:30.1 12:01/M

41 Jessica Adamski 201 33 113 2:41:03.9 2:41:32.4 0:00:28.4 12:18/M

42 Erin Beesley 217 37 115 2:41:25.4 2:41:54.9 0:00:29.4 12:19/M

43 Emily Kaiser 329 30 116 2:42:00.9 2:42:29.8 0:00:28.9 12:22/M

Female 30 to 39
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

44 Jenny Morris 380 30 124 2:47:37.8 2:47:52.4 0:00:14.5 12:48/M

45 Sarah Chamberlin 243 30 126 2:52:12.6 2:52:31.6 0:00:18.9 13:09/M

46 Amber Morse 382 34 128 2:55:27.5 2:55:53.1 0:00:25.6 13:24/M

47 Kasha Fletcher 284 38 129 2:55:20.8 2:55:54.8 0:00:33.9 13:23/M

48 Katie Stiles 442 36 130 2:55:21.7 2:55:58.9 0:00:37.1 13:23/M

49 Stephanie Dietlin 264 37 131 2:57:12.8 2:57:40.5 0:00:27.6 13:32/M

50 Jessica Young 485 36 132 2:57:16.4 2:57:52.3 0:00:35.8 13:32/M

51 Janice Norberg 498 35 133 2:57:40.6 2:58:18.3 0:00:37.6 13:34/M

52 Jenn Chandler 244 32 135 2:58:18.7 2:58:53.6 0:00:34.9 13:37/M

53 Alana Bryant 234 37 142 3:11:37.0 3:12:02.4 0:00:25.4 14:38/M

54 Elizabeth Esparza 279 30 147 3:45:27.2 3:45:27.2 17:13/M

55 Samantha Briggs 228 35 148 3:46:09.9 3:46:58.8 0:00:48.9 17:16/M

56 Meenadchi Chelvakumar 246 31 151 3:47:57.2 3:48:33.6 0:00:36.4 17:24/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Heather Fox 285 48 9 1:54:26.6 1:54:36.8 0:00:10.2 8:44/M

2 Becky Gallaher 287 44 13 1:56:04.7 1:56:12.3 0:00:07.6 8:52/M

3 Brielle Cunnison 252 41 16 1:56:59.4 1:57:27.1 0:00:27.6 8:56/M

4 Jill Perrigoue 499 43 23 1:58:29.8 1:58:39.8 0:00:09.9 9:03/M

5 Heather Barnhart 211 43 24 1:58:40.2 1:59:01.3 0:00:21.1 9:04/M

6 Larua Serreyn 436 40 34 2:02:35.7 2:02:49.6 0:00:13.9 9:21/M

7 Stephanie Lamey 515 47 35 2:02:32.6 2:02:58.8 0:00:26.2 9:21/M

8 Kimberly McNiel 368 42 43 2:05:23.7 2:06:01.3 0:00:37.6 9:34/M

9 Brenda Goodline 294 47 46 2:06:34.3 2:06:45.8 0:00:11.4 9:40/M

10 Joan Adams 200 49 54 2:10:16.6 2:10:56.6 0:00:39.9 9:57/M

11 Angie Tromley 454 40 63 2:17:07.4 2:17:29.5 0:00:22.1 10:28/M

12 Leah Wilson 478 47 65 2:17:36.2 2:17:59.5 0:00:23.3 10:30/M

13 Linda Graves 295 43 78 2:25:11.4 2:25:26.6 0:00:15.1 11:05/M

14 Stephanie Marcum 404 41 82 2:27:01.1 2:27:31.8 0:00:30.7 11:13/M

15 Tamara Gavin 505 44 83 2:27:01.6 2:27:31.9 0:00:30.3 11:13/M

16 Lori Scheller 514 48 86 2:27:16.8 2:27:51.7 0:00:34.8 11:15/M

17 Koni Braman 225 43 87 2:27:43.4 2:28:18.8 0:00:35.4 11:17/M

18 Lennette Schmidt 432 47 105 2:36:01.5 2:36:40.4 0:00:38.9 11:55/M

19 Robyn Coleman 250 47 110 2:37:19.4 2:37:40.1 0:00:20.6 12:01/M

20 Bridgett Swain 446 40 111 2:37:49.0 2:37:56.9 0:00:07.9 12:03/M

21 Gina Klem 502 44 127 2:52:09.9 2:52:44.9 0:00:34.9 13:08/M

22 Keely Glassley 292 48 136 3:00:34.8 3:00:58.5 0:00:23.7 13:47/M

23 Maria Dorsey 268 49 143 3:14:21.0 3:14:48.6 0:00:27.5 14:50/M

24 Allison Gunter 303 42 153 3:56:28.9 3:57:13.3 0:00:44.4 18:03/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Barbara Kane 331 53 6 1:52:31.8 1:52:35.2 0:00:03.4 8:35/M

2 Peggy Ike 517 50 8 1:53:25.9 1:53:40.4 0:00:14.4 8:39/M

3 Jennifer Turner 456 51 27 1:59:10.9 1:59:41.6 0:00:30.7 9:06/M

4 Lorena Boyd 491 56 28 1:59:43.8 2:00:00.3 0:00:16.5 9:08/M

5 Julie Christensen 248 53 31 2:01:56.4 2:02:05.9 0:00:09.4 9:18/M

6 Mary Klarich 340 52 33 2:02:28.7 2:02:36.9 0:00:08.1 9:21/M

7 Karen Langer 344 54 44 2:06:14.2 2:06:25.1 0:00:10.9 9:38/M

8 Lisa Sharp 503 50 53 2:09:24.9 2:09:46.6 0:00:21.6 9:53/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

9 Denise Bartlett 215 52 61 2:15:43.1 2:16:25.6 0:00:42.4 10:22/M

10 Barbara Anderson 206 50 67 2:19:44.9 2:20:02.3 0:00:17.3 10:40/M

11 Lisa Heminger 315 50 69 2:22:01.2 2:22:19.9 0:00:18.7 10:50/M

12 Diane Davis 259 55 73 2:23:05.1 2:23:30.5 0:00:25.4 10:55/M

13 Geri Pingul 408 55 76 2:24:25.0 2:24:40.1 0:00:15.1 11:01/M

14 Laju Nankani 384 58 79 2:25:56.9 2:26:07.3 0:00:10.4 11:08/M

15 Marilyn Blakley 220 52 91 2:28:57.9 2:29:11.6 0:00:13.7 11:22/M

16 Beckie Dorothy 267 56 98 2:30:45.8 2:30:57.9 0:00:12.1 11:30/M

17 Deborah Briggs 227 51 100 2:32:41.9 2:33:06.4 0:00:24.4 11:39/M

18 Carey L Polich 409 55 118 2:42:18.0 2:42:40.5 0:00:22.5 12:23/M

19 Kimberly Barnes 210 58 121 2:43:09.7 2:43:37.6 0:00:27.8 12:27/M

20 Kelly Kasberger 333 54 123 2:46:24.7 2:46:47.6 0:00:22.9 12:42/M

21 Jo Ann Tracy 453 55 134 2:58:37.8 2:58:52.9 0:00:15.1 13:38/M

22 Judy Thompson 451 56 149 3:46:09.7 3:46:59.2 0:00:49.4 17:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Valerie Allison 204 64 45 2:06:34.9 2:06:45.4 0:00:10.4 9:40/M

2 Kathleen Krouse 342 65 88 2:28:40.8 2:28:52.9 0:00:12.1 11:21/M

3 Monica Olsen 506 63 94 2:29:33.4 2:29:37.1 0:00:03.7 11:25/M

4 Debbi Greenspane 298 62 96 2:30:21.2 2:30:51.1 0:00:29.9 11:29/M

5 Anne Groenig 301 66 106 2:36:44.1 2:36:44.1 11:58/M

6 Ruth Hill 320 65 137 3:00:24.6 3:01:05.8 0:00:41.2 13:46/M

7 Norma Humphreys 324 65 139 3:09:26.2 3:09:41.4 0:00:15.1 14:28/M

8 Mary Schwenne 434 64 146 3:37:25.6 3:38:08.9 0:00:43.2 16:36/M

9 Bev Thompson 450 63 150 3:46:11.0 3:46:59.5 0:00:48.4 17:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Phyllis Kanikkeberg 332 72 144 3:25:51.3 3:26:32.9 0:00:41.6 15:43/M

2 Kathleen Ward 464 73 154 3:56:28.6 3:57:13.5 0:00:44.8 18:03/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Fred Mellon 496 54 1 1:27:27.4 1:27:29.6 0:00:02.1 6:41/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nathan Miller 374 29 10 1:38:59.9 1:39:09.1 0:00:09.1 7:33/M

2 Jeffrey Krimmel 341 27 13 1:42:40.4 1:42:58.1 0:00:17.7 7:50/M

3 Derek Holman 322 26 34 1:59:05.8 1:59:23.4 0:00:17.5 9:05/M

4 Carlos Arizaga 488 28 35 1:58:46.1 1:59:26.3 0:00:40.1 9:04/M

5 Jake Estes 516 24 38 2:01:24.4 2:01:34.3 0:00:09.9 9:16/M

6 Jake Wagner 463 20 43 2:07:09.6 2:07:17.8 0:00:08.2 9:42/M

7 Kevin Nuñez 392 22 51 2:21:17.9 2:21:38.6 0:00:20.7 10:47/M

8 Gabriel Reyes-Gomez 518 28 58 2:40:44.6 2:41:29.9 0:00:45.2 12:16/M

Female 70 and Over

Male Top Finisher Winners

Male 20 to 29

Female 60 to 69
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Boyd Massie 361 33 4 1:35:09.2 1:35:11.8 0:00:02.6 7:16/M

2 Paul Christensen 249 39 7 1:37:09.5 1:37:13.5 0:00:03.9 7:25/M

3 Joe Jocson Porter 519 34 15 1:44:15.6 1:44:22.8 0:00:07.2 7:57/M

4 Ryan Downey 270 38 16 1:47:39.2 1:48:10.1 0:00:30.9 8:13/M

5 Brandon Boyd 490 33 18 1:48:52.7 1:48:59.1 0:00:06.3 8:19/M

6 Laird Young 486 39 20 1:48:53.2 1:49:15.5 0:00:22.3 8:19/M

7 Karl Rowland 421 32 22 1:49:50.9 1:49:58.3 0:00:07.4 8:23/M

8 Garrett Schoenberger 433 32 23 1:50:20.9 1:50:36.4 0:00:15.4 8:25/M

9 Jeremy Vandelac 459 35 24 1:51:34.9 1:52:00.1 0:00:25.2 8:31/M

10 Allex Smith 439 34 26 1:52:24.9 1:52:44.8 0:00:19.9 8:35/M

11 Humberto Orozco 397 38 27 1:52:40.9 1:52:53.6 0:00:12.7 8:36/M

12 Brent Downey 269 34 28 1:52:48.3 1:53:19.6 0:00:31.3 8:37/M

13 Ratana Thach 448 33 29 1:53:19.0 1:53:50.7 0:00:31.7 8:39/M

14 Mark Hambelton 310 36 30 1:54:45.5 1:55:04.8 0:00:19.2 8:46/M

15 Sam Stead 510 35 33 1:58:25.1 1:58:30.5 0:00:05.4 9:02/M

16 Brian Bruggeman 520 32 36 1:59:31.2 1:59:59.1 0:00:27.8 9:07/M

17 Jason Santos 429 38 37 2:00:18.7 2:00:49.9 0:00:31.2 9:11/M

18 Eiji Kawauchi 334 37 39 2:02:45.9 2:03:03.4 0:00:17.4 9:22/M

19 Job Pozos 521 33 40 2:04:41.0 2:05:04.7 0:00:23.6 9:31/M

20 Tyson Kemper 337 39 45 2:11:54.7 2:12:31.1 0:00:36.4 10:04/M

21 Shawn Morriss 381 37 48 2:14:51.0 2:15:07.6 0:00:16.5 10:18/M

22 Ryan Wilson 479 34 52 2:23:08.1 2:23:39.6 0:00:31.5 10:56/M

23 Ole Bore 489 35 54 2:26:05.7 2:26:26.6 0:00:20.9 11:09/M

24 Francisco Ramirez Jr 413 32 55 2:36:31.1 2:36:31.1 11:57/M

25 Eric Chen 247 30 63 3:04:57.7 3:05:38.9 0:00:41.2 14:07/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Chad McBride 363 45 2 1:30:08.8 1:30:11.1 0:00:02.3 6:53/M

2 Craig Elsner 507 46 5 1:36:46.2 1:36:49.1 0:00:02.8 7:23/M

3 Mike Boehnke 222 49 11 1:39:54.0 1:39:58.7 0:00:04.7 7:38/M

4 Doug Detrich 512 48 19 1:48:50.3 1:49:08.8 0:00:18.4 8:18/M

5 Daryn Klinginsmith 468 48 21 1:49:32.2 1:49:38.1 0:00:05.9 8:22/M

6 Chris Daus 257 40 42 2:06:38.7 2:07:13.4 0:00:34.6 9:40/M

7 Donald E. Marshall Jr 359 41 49 2:15:05.6 2:15:14.3 0:00:08.6 10:19/M

8 Jasen McDaniel 366 42 56 2:37:57.7 2:38:22.1 0:00:24.3 12:03/M

9 Slade Brockett 229 41 57 2:38:02.5 2:38:40.4 0:00:37.8 12:04/M

10 Scott Halsey 308 43 60 2:55:27.3 2:55:53.1 0:00:25.8 13:24/M

11 Van Reilley 415 42 61 2:55:22.0 2:55:59.4 0:00:37.4 13:23/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Henry Burkhardt 492 54 3 1:35:03.1 1:35:05.6 0:00:02.4 7:15/M

2 Bob Soost 501 52 6 1:36:52.0 1:36:57.3 0:00:05.3 7:24/M

3 David Hoff 494 52 8 1:38:00.3 1:38:04.1 0:00:03.8 7:29/M

4 Arley Anderson 205 51 9 1:38:53.6 1:38:58.5 0:00:04.9 7:33/M

5 Gary Womelsduff 482 57 12 1:40:47.8 1:40:55.6 0:00:07.7 7:42/M

6 Wesley Hein 493 56 14 1:43:38.9 1:43:43.1 0:00:04.1 7:55/M

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

7 Tom Sage 426 53 17 1:48:48.9 1:48:52.6 0:00:03.6 8:18/M

8 Cordell Cudworth 312 52 25 1:52:03.9 1:52:20.8 0:00:16.9 8:33/M

9 Gene Griffiths 300 52 31 1:57:06.5 1:57:19.6 0:00:13.1 8:56/M

10 Cliff Jury 495 57 32 1:57:28.5 1:57:37.1 0:00:08.6 8:58/M

11 Rodney Langer 345 51 47 2:13:33.7 2:13:45.2 0:00:11.5 10:12/M

12 Danny Naputi 385 50 53 2:25:31.1 2:26:05.1 0:00:33.9 11:06/M

13 Moe Donnelly 265 50 59 2:47:16.7 2:47:41.1 0:00:24.4 12:46/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ken Pepin 508 64 41 2:04:45.7 2:05:15.4 0:00:29.7 9:31/M

2 Daniel Brewer 226 61 44 2:09:48.7 2:09:53.9 0:00:05.1 9:55/M

3 Bradley Hill 318 65 46 2:13:02.4 2:13:22.3 0:00:19.8 10:09/M

4 Jerry Bartlett 216 60 50 2:15:47.7 2:16:31.1 0:00:43.4 10:22/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 John Norberg 497 73 62 2:57:39.5 2:58:18.5 0:00:38.9 13:34/M

Male 70 and Over

Male 60 to 69
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bailey Nager 830 55 M 1 Top Fin 0:42:35.8 0:42:35.8 6:52/M

2 Corey Laughary 760 38 M 1/11 30-39 0:46:07.9 0:46:07.9 7:26/M

3 Karen Weber 816 49 F 1 Top Fin 0:46:17.7 0:46:17.7 7:28/M

4 Craig Brothers 824 55 M 1/9 50-59 0:46:48.5 0:46:48.5 7:33/M

5 David Katzer 53 50 M 2/9 50-59 0:47:50.8 0:47:50.8 7:43/M

6 Steve Brewer 713 45 M 1/7 40-49 0:48:46.2 0:48:46.2 7:52/M

7 John Wiggins 835 56 M 3/9 50-59 0:49:17.6 0:49:17.6 7:57/M

8 Alex Jacobs-Nicholls 753 32 M 2/11 30-39 0:49:33.8 0:49:33.8 8:00/M

9 Bruce Watson 834 54 M 4/9 50-59 0:49:39.1 0:49:39.1 8:00/M

10 Leah Evans 732 24 F 1/20 20-29 0:50:12.6 0:50:12.6 8:06/M

11 Mark Wyman 836 57 M 5/9 50-59 0:50:20.5 0:50:20.5 8:07/M

12 Breanna Black 711 24 F 2/20 20-29 0:50:28.6 0:50:28.6 8:08/M

13 Sharla Austin 704 52 F 1/14 50-59 0:50:54.6 0:50:54.6 8:13/M

14 Mathew Brown 51 34 M 3/11 30-39 0:51:01.3 0:51:01.3 8:14/M

15 Lara Harasek 742 43 F 1/25 40-49 0:51:04.2 0:51:04.2 8:14/M

16 Leigh Lynne 839 52 F 2/14 50-59 0:51:29.9 0:51:29.9 8:18/M

17 Jacob Hodgen 57 34 M 4/11 30-39 0:51:47.4 0:51:47.4 8:21/M

18 Steffi Fuchs 737 46 F 2/25 40-49 0:52:06.8 0:52:06.8 8:24/M

19 Erik Helleson 746 31 M 5/11 30-39 0:52:11.7 0:52:11.7 8:25/M

20 Crystal Clinger 722 34 F 1/33 30-39 0:52:18.8 0:52:18.8 8:26/M

21 Katy Binder 218 35 F 2/33 30-39 0:52:39.7 0:52:39.7 8:30/M

22 Chris McCrummen 829 48 M 2/7 40-49 0:52:40.9 0:52:40.9 8:30/M

23 Lily Wieczorek 818 41 F 3/25 40-49 0:52:44.3 0:52:44.3 8:30/M

24 James Nevers 772 27 M 1/7 20-29 0:52:49.8 0:52:49.8 8:31/M

25 Debra Vaughn 811 46 F 4/25 40-49 0:53:28.3 0:53:28.3 8:37/M

26 David Wood 821 70 M 1/2 70-99 0:53:33.8 0:53:33.8 8:38/M

27 Marci Lyon 763 44 F 5/25 40-49 0:54:30.4 0:54:30.4 8:47/M

28 Alastair Cumming 827 54 M 6/9 50-59 0:54:48.6 0:54:48.6 8:50/M

29 Kevin Clinger 723 36 M 6/11 30-39 0:55:23.2 0:55:23.2 8:56/M

30 Danen Barnhart 708 47 M 3/7 40-49 0:55:23.3 0:55:23.3 8:56/M

31 Deborah Hartl 743 53 F 3/14 50-59 0:55:37.2 0:55:37.2 8:58/M

32 Krista Caldwell 55 38 F 3/33 30-39 0:55:56.1 0:55:56.1 9:01/M

33 Dan Hearron 806 28 M 2/7 20-29 0:56:07.8 0:56:07.8 9:03/M

34 Nathan Riggan 784 48 M 4/7 40-49 0:56:08.2 0:56:08.2 9:03/M

35 Lindy Riggan 783 20 F 3/20 20-29 0:56:08.2 0:56:08.2 9:03/M

36 Lynnelle Newell 774 33 F 4/33 30-39 0:56:46.1 0:56:46.1 9:09/M

37 Kelsey Bartlett 709 30 F 5/33 30-39 0:57:18.1 0:57:18.1 9:15/M

38 Jenna Miller 768 33 F 6/33 30-39 0:57:39.2 0:57:39.2 9:18/M

39 Stephanie Waterbury 814 22 F 4/20 20-29 0:57:41.2 0:57:41.2 9:18/M

40 Kevin Wieczorek 817 43 M 5/7 40-49 0:57:53.1 0:57:53.1 9:20/M

41 Georgie Brownlee 232 35 F 7/33 30-39 0:58:14.3 0:58:14.3 9:24/M

42 Kim Smith 52 44 F 6/25 40-49 0:59:01.8 0:59:01.8 9:31/M

43 Sara Donoghue 730 28 F 5/20 20-29 0:59:14.8 0:59:14.8 9:33/M

44 David Perry 59 54 M 7/9 50-59 0:59:15.1 0:59:15.1 9:33/M

45 Barbara Mercer 370 57 F 4/14 50-59 0:59:21.2 0:59:21.2 9:34/M

46 Jessica Nevers 773 27 F 6/20 20-29 0:59:23.4 0:59:23.4 9:35/M

47 Tanya Davis 726 42 F 7/25 40-49 0:59:25.1 0:59:25.1 9:35/M

48 Wendy Ptolemy 782 25 F 7/20 20-29 0:59:59.4 0:59:59.4 9:40/M

Shore to Shore 2015

10K Overall Finish 
Saturday, September 12, 2015
If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

49 Scott Ptolemy 781 27 M 3/7 20-29 0:59:59.8 0:59:59.8 9:40/M

50 Ian Woodford 822 30 M 7/11 30-39 1:00:00.2 1:00:00.2 9:41/M

51 Sue McCrummen 767 47 F 8/25 40-49 1:00:17.1 1:00:17.1 9:43/M

52 Kyle Clark 825 25 M 4/7 20-29 1:01:08.6 1:01:08.6 9:52/M

53 Nicholas Alden 701 28 M 5/7 20-29 1:01:08.9 1:01:08.9 9:52/M

54 Dora Rozis 785 37 F 8/33 30-39 1:01:35.8 1:01:35.8 9:56/M

55 Justin Donoghue 729 38 M 8/11 30-39 1:01:36.2 1:01:36.2 9:56/M

56 Lacie Hearron 807 28 F 8/20 20-29 1:02:17.7 1:02:17.7 10:03/M

57 Patrick Herzer 749 33 M 9/11 30-39 1:02:33.1 1:02:33.1 10:05/M

58 Monica Brown 840 34 F 9/33 30-39 1:03:04.8 1:03:04.8 10:10/M

59 Kristin Neuenschwander 771 40 F 9/25 40-49 1:03:07.8 1:03:07.8 10:11/M

60 Kirsten Herzer 748 33 F 10/33 30-39 1:03:11.8 1:03:11.8 10:11/M

61 Wendy Hansen 50 49 F 10/25 40-49 1:03:13.1 1:03:13.1 10:12/M

62 Jamie Bailey 705 42 F 11/25 40-49 1:03:27.2 1:03:27.2 10:14/M

63 Jim Helleson 747 65 M 1/1 60-69 1:03:32.6 1:03:32.6 10:15/M

64 Katie Kralik 758 35 F 11/33 30-39 1:03:44.8 1:03:44.8 10:17/M

65 Spencer Oudeans 777 23 M 6/7 20-29 1:03:56.8 1:03:56.8 10:19/M

66 Sara Santos 787 51 F 5/14 50-59 1:03:57.8 1:03:57.8 10:19/M

67 Niki Morrison 770 27 F 9/20 20-29 1:04:34.2 1:04:34.2 10:25/M

68 Robin Paris 832 34 F 12/33 30-39 1:05:04.1 1:05:04.1 10:30/M

69 Krista Kilmer 757 38 F 13/33 30-39 1:05:31.2 1:05:31.2 10:34/M

70 Sara De Dios 727 32 F 14/33 30-39 1:05:47.2 1:05:47.2 10:37/M

71 Laurie Berge 710 61 F 1/5 60-69 1:06:34.5 1:06:34.5 10:44/M

72 Cherie Schmidt 791 61 F 2/5 60-69 1:06:34.9 1:06:34.9 10:44/M

73 Nolan Such 804 13 M 1/1 1-19 1:07:02.1 1:07:02.1 10:49/M

74 Lorie Spogen 800 59 F 6/14 50-59 1:07:21.8 1:07:21.8 10:52/M

75 Britny McCormick 766 25 F 10/20 20-29 1:07:28.5 1:07:28.5 10:53/M

76 Jenifer Alden 700 32 F 15/33 30-39 1:07:30.9 1:07:30.9 10:53/M

77 Kellie Cannon 838 26 F 11/20 20-29 1:07:47.4 1:07:47.4 10:56/M

78 Amanda Such 802 38 F 16/33 30-39 1:08:06.2 1:08:06.2 10:59/M

79 Heidi Glackmeyer-Weston 739 42 F 12/25 40-49 1:08:08.1 1:08:08.1 10:59/M

80 Tanya Peterson 780 39 M 10/11 30-39 1:08:08.1 1:08:08.1 10:59/M

81 Sarah Duncan 731 38 F 17/33 30-39 1:08:22.3 1:08:22.3 11:02/M

82 Julie Kuchtyn 759 37 F 18/33 30-39 1:08:23.7 1:08:23.7 11:02/M

83 Angela Pratt 58 24 F 12/20 20-29 1:08:40.9 1:08:40.9 11:05/M

84 Katie Phillips 405 31 F 19/33 30-39 1:09:04.5 1:09:04.5 11:08/M

85 Julie Pierson 837 40 F 13/25 40-49 1:09:25.8 1:09:25.8 11:12/M

86 Christine Nishida 776 27 F 13/20 20-29 1:09:31.6 1:09:31.6 11:13/M

87 Holly Miller 373 35 F 20/33 30-39 1:09:42.1 1:09:42.1 11:15/M

88 Andrea Armstrong 703 48 F 14/25 40-49 1:09:56.6 1:09:56.6 11:17/M

89 Ruben Davila 311 37 M 11/11 30-39 1:09:58.8 1:09:58.8 11:17/M

90 Graham Cumming 826 52 M 8/9 50-59 1:10:15.1 1:10:15.1 11:20/M

91 Patti Davis 260 55 F 7/14 50-59 1:10:50.3 1:10:50.3 11:25/M

92 Tina Laughary 761 40 F 15/25 40-49 1:11:03.8 1:11:03.8 11:28/M

93 Brittney Hughes 750 26 F 14/20 20-29 1:12:02.6 1:12:02.6 11:37/M

94 Krystle Kelly 756 27 F 15/20 20-29 1:12:02.6 1:12:02.6 11:37/M

95 Amber Such 803 42 F 16/25 40-49 1:12:05.3 1:12:05.3 11:38/M

96 Bonnie Foust 735 52 F 8/14 50-59 1:12:18.7 1:12:18.7 11:40/M

97 Kenneth Katzer 54 73 M 2/2 70-99 1:12:43.6 1:12:43.6 11:44/M

98 Alyssa Monas 769 27 F 16/20 20-29 1:12:43.9 1:12:43.9 11:44/M

99 Hilda Vivanco 812 48 F 17/25 40-49 1:13:00.6 1:13:00.6 11:46/M

100 Wava Garza 289 54 F 9/14 50-59 1:13:25.5 1:13:25.5 11:50/M

101 Tamara Burns 714 39 F 21/33 30-39 1:15:12.6 1:15:12.6 12:08/M

102 Jeanne Krumperman 828 43 F 18/25 40-49 1:15:15.1 1:15:15.1 12:08/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

103 Cindelia De La Mora 728 39 F 22/33 30-39 1:15:34.8 1:15:34.8 12:11/M

104 Misty Carter 717 34 F 23/33 30-39 1:16:42.4 1:16:42.4 12:22/M

105 Abby Mitchell 755 35 F 24/33 30-39 1:16:58.3 1:16:58.3 12:25/M

106 Kc St. John 801 39 F 25/33 30-39 1:18:36.1 1:18:36.1 12:41/M

107 Makenzie Foster 734 30 F 26/33 30-39 1:18:47.3 1:18:47.3 12:42/M

108 Stephanie Parkins 779 24 F 17/20 20-29 1:18:47.5 1:18:47.5 12:42/M

109 Angela Ward 813 30 F 27/33 30-39 1:18:47.6 1:18:47.6 12:42/M

110 Rachel Findlay 733 31 F 28/33 30-39 1:19:55.1 1:19:55.1 12:53/M

111 Sara Trowbridge 808 36 F 29/33 30-39 1:19:55.4 1:19:55.4 12:53/M

112 Amy Gessel 738 32 F 30/33 30-39 1:20:39.8 1:20:39.8 13:00/M

113 Keri Smith 798 39 F 31/33 30-39 1:20:40.3 1:20:40.3 13:01/M

114 Royleane Otteson 831 41 F 19/25 40-49 1:20:40.8 1:20:40.8 13:01/M

115 Jamea Connor 724 47 F 20/25 40-49 1:22:14.8 1:22:14.8 13:16/M

116 Nancy Hatzenbihler 744 59 F 10/14 50-59 1:22:15.1 1:22:15.1 13:16/M

117 James Goforth 740 46 M 6/7 40-49 1:24:23.2 1:24:23.2 13:37/M

118 Lan Nguyen 775 29 F 18/20 20-29 1:25:31.8 1:25:31.8 13:48/M

119 Scott Ihrig 752 42 M 7/7 40-49 1:27:22.3 1:27:22.3 14:05/M

120 Janay Ihrig 751 31 F 32/33 30-39 1:27:22.4 1:27:22.4 14:05/M

121 David Baker 706 56 M 9/9 50-59 1:28:09.9 1:28:09.9 14:13/M

122 Miranda Silvestre 795 25 F 19/20 20-29 1:28:38.4 1:28:38.4 14:18/M

123 Magda Marin 764 52 F 11/14 50-59 1:29:36.2 1:29:36.2 14:27/M

124 April Watson 815 41 F 21/25 40-49 1:31:29.5 1:31:29.5 14:45/M

125 Danielle Clements Gichemi 721 42 F 22/25 40-49 1:31:29.7 1:31:29.7 14:45/M

126 Margaret Vandesompele 833 76 F 1/1 70-99 1:32:21.5 1:32:21.5 14:54/M

127 Pam Sweeney 805 55 F 12/14 50-59 1:33:20.4 1:33:20.4 15:03/M

128 Julie Sand 786 57 F 13/14 50-59 1:35:23.1 1:35:23.1 15:23/M

129 Diana Baker 707 61 F 3/5 60-69 1:35:47.5 1:35:47.5 15:27/M

130 Caryn Heckel 745 36 F 33/33 30-39 1:38:36.4 1:38:36.4 15:54/M

131 Sharon Carlile 716 61 F 4/5 60-69 1:45:06.6 1:45:06.6 16:57/M

132 Joyce Mathison 765 40 F 23/25 40-49 1:45:55.1 1:45:55.1 17:05/M

133 Cathleen Schenck 790 45 F 24/25 40-49 1:47:07.4 1:47:07.4 17:17/M

134 Robin Fowler 736 46 F 25/25 40-49 1:47:07.6 1:47:07.6 17:17/M

135 Becky Schwartz 793 58 F 14/14 50-59 1:51:53.3 1:51:53.3 18:03/M

136 Jere Slingerland 796 63 F 5/5 60-69 1:51:53.4 1:51:53.4 18:03/M

137 Noel Gonzales 741 27 M 7/7 20-29 2:02:39.1 2:02:39.1 19:47/M

138 Leona Lewis 762 27 F 20/20 20-29 2:02:40.3 2:02:40.3 19:47/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Karen Weber 816 49 1 0:46:17.7 0:46:17.7 7:28/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Leah Evans 732 24 2 0:50:12.6 0:50:12.6 8:06/M

2 Breanna Black 711 24 3 0:50:28.6 0:50:28.6 8:08/M

3 Lindy Riggan 783 20 15 0:56:08.2 0:56:08.2 9:03/M

4 Stephanie Waterbury 814 22 19 0:57:41.2 0:57:41.2 9:18/M

5 Sara Donoghue 730 28 22 0:59:14.8 0:59:14.8 9:33/M

6 Jessica Nevers 773 27 24 0:59:23.4 0:59:23.4 9:35/M

7 Wendy Ptolemy 782 25 26 0:59:59.4 0:59:59.4 9:40/M

8 Lacie Hearron 807 28 29 1:02:17.7 1:02:17.7 10:03/M

9 Niki Morrison 770 27 37 1:04:34.2 1:04:34.2 10:25/M

10 Britny McCormick 766 25 44 1:07:28.5 1:07:28.5 10:53/M

11 Kellie Cannon 838 26 46 1:07:47.4 1:07:47.4 10:56/M

12 Angela Pratt 58 24 51 1:08:40.9 1:08:40.9 11:05/M

13 Christine Nishida 776 27 54 1:09:31.6 1:09:31.6 11:13/M

14 Brittney Hughes 750 26 59 1:12:02.6 1:12:02.6 11:37/M

15 Krystle Kelly 756 27 60 1:12:02.6 1:12:02.6 11:37/M

16 Alyssa Monas 769 27 63 1:12:43.9 1:12:43.9 11:44/M

17 Stephanie Parkins 779 24 73 1:18:47.5 1:18:47.5 12:42/M

18 Lan Nguyen 775 29 82 1:25:31.8 1:25:31.8 13:48/M

19 Miranda Silvestre 795 25 84 1:28:38.4 1:28:38.4 14:18/M

20 Leona Lewis 762 27 99 2:02:40.3 2:02:40.3 19:47/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Crystal Clinger 722 34 8 0:52:18.8 0:52:18.8 8:26/M

2 Katy Binder 218 35 9 0:52:39.7 0:52:39.7 8:30/M

3 Krista Caldwell 55 38 14 0:55:56.1 0:55:56.1 9:01/M

4 Lynnelle Newell 774 33 16 0:56:46.1 0:56:46.1 9:09/M

5 Kelsey Bartlett 709 30 17 0:57:18.1 0:57:18.1 9:15/M

6 Jenna Miller 768 33 18 0:57:39.2 0:57:39.2 9:18/M

7 Georgie Brownlee 232 35 20 0:58:14.3 0:58:14.3 9:24/M

8 Dora Rozis 785 37 28 1:01:35.8 1:01:35.8 9:56/M

9 Monica Brown 840 34 30 1:03:04.8 1:03:04.8 10:10/M

10 Kirsten Herzer 748 33 32 1:03:11.8 1:03:11.8 10:11/M

11 Katie Kralik 758 35 35 1:03:44.8 1:03:44.8 10:17/M

12 Robin Paris 832 34 38 1:05:04.1 1:05:04.1 10:30/M

13 Krista Kilmer 757 38 39 1:05:31.2 1:05:31.2 10:34/M

14 Sara De Dios 727 32 40 1:05:47.2 1:05:47.2 10:37/M

Saturday, September 12, 2015

Shore to Shore 2015

10K Age Group Finish List

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Female Top Finisher Winners

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

15 Jenifer Alden 700 32 45 1:07:30.9 1:07:30.9 10:53/M

16 Amanda Such 802 38 47 1:08:06.2 1:08:06.2 10:59/M

17 Sarah Duncan 731 38 49 1:08:22.3 1:08:22.3 11:02/M

18 Julie Kuchtyn 759 37 50 1:08:23.7 1:08:23.7 11:02/M

19 Katie Phillips 405 31 52 1:09:04.5 1:09:04.5 11:08/M

20 Holly Miller 373 35 55 1:09:42.1 1:09:42.1 11:15/M

21 Tamara Burns 714 39 66 1:15:12.6 1:15:12.6 12:08/M

22 Cindelia De La Mora 728 39 68 1:15:34.8 1:15:34.8 12:11/M

23 Misty Carter 717 34 69 1:16:42.4 1:16:42.4 12:22/M

24 Abby Mitchell 755 35 70 1:16:58.3 1:16:58.3 12:25/M

25 Kc St. John 801 39 71 1:18:36.1 1:18:36.1 12:41/M

26 Makenzie Foster 734 30 72 1:18:47.3 1:18:47.3 12:42/M

27 Angela Ward 813 30 74 1:18:47.6 1:18:47.6 12:42/M

28 Rachel Findlay 733 31 75 1:19:55.1 1:19:55.1 12:53/M

29 Sara Trowbridge 808 36 76 1:19:55.4 1:19:55.4 12:53/M

30 Amy Gessel 738 32 77 1:20:39.8 1:20:39.8 13:00/M

31 Keri Smith 798 39 78 1:20:40.3 1:20:40.3 13:01/M

32 Janay Ihrig 751 31 83 1:27:22.4 1:27:22.4 14:05/M

33 Caryn Heckel 745 36 92 1:38:36.4 1:38:36.4 15:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Lara Harasek 742 43 5 0:51:04.2 0:51:04.2 8:14/M

2 Steffi Fuchs 737 46 7 0:52:06.8 0:52:06.8 8:24/M

3 Lily Wieczorek 818 41 10 0:52:44.3 0:52:44.3 8:30/M

4 Debra Vaughn 811 46 11 0:53:28.3 0:53:28.3 8:37/M

5 Marci Lyon 763 44 12 0:54:30.4 0:54:30.4 8:47/M

6 Kim Smith 52 44 21 0:59:01.8 0:59:01.8 9:31/M

7 Tanya Davis 726 42 25 0:59:25.1 0:59:25.1 9:35/M

8 Sue McCrummen 767 47 27 1:00:17.1 1:00:17.1 9:43/M

9 Kristin Neuenschwander 771 40 31 1:03:07.8 1:03:07.8 10:11/M

10 Wendy Hansen 50 49 33 1:03:13.1 1:03:13.1 10:12/M

11 Jamie Bailey 705 42 34 1:03:27.2 1:03:27.2 10:14/M

12 Heidi Glackmeyer-Weston 739 42 48 1:08:08.1 1:08:08.1 10:59/M

13 Julie Pierson 837 40 53 1:09:25.8 1:09:25.8 11:12/M

14 Andrea Armstrong 703 48 56 1:09:56.6 1:09:56.6 11:17/M

15 Tina Laughary 761 40 58 1:11:03.8 1:11:03.8 11:28/M

16 Amber Such 803 42 61 1:12:05.3 1:12:05.3 11:38/M

17 Hilda Vivanco 812 48 64 1:13:00.6 1:13:00.6 11:46/M

18 Jeanne Krumperman 828 43 67 1:15:15.1 1:15:15.1 12:08/M

19 Royleane Otteson 831 41 79 1:20:40.8 1:20:40.8 13:01/M

20 Jamea Connor 724 47 80 1:22:14.8 1:22:14.8 13:16/M

21 April Watson 815 41 86 1:31:29.5 1:31:29.5 14:45/M

22 Danielle Clements Gichemi 721 42 87 1:31:29.7 1:31:29.7 14:45/M

23 Joyce Mathison 765 40 94 1:45:55.1 1:45:55.1 17:05/M

24 Cathleen Schenck 790 45 95 1:47:07.4 1:47:07.4 17:17/M

25 Robin Fowler 736 46 96 1:47:07.6 1:47:07.6 17:17/M

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Sharla Austin 704 52 4 0:50:54.6 0:50:54.6 8:13/M

2 Leigh Lynne 839 52 6 0:51:29.9 0:51:29.9 8:18/M

3 Deborah Hartl 743 53 13 0:55:37.2 0:55:37.2 8:58/M

4 Barbara Mercer 370 57 23 0:59:21.2 0:59:21.2 9:34/M

5 Sara Santos 787 51 36 1:03:57.8 1:03:57.8 10:19/M

6 Lorie Spogen 800 59 43 1:07:21.8 1:07:21.8 10:52/M

7 Patti Davis 260 55 57 1:10:50.3 1:10:50.3 11:25/M

8 Bonnie Foust 735 52 62 1:12:18.7 1:12:18.7 11:40/M

9 Wava Garza 289 54 65 1:13:25.5 1:13:25.5 11:50/M

10 Nancy Hatzenbihler 744 59 81 1:22:15.1 1:22:15.1 13:16/M

11 Magda Marin 764 52 85 1:29:36.2 1:29:36.2 14:27/M

12 Pam Sweeney 805 55 89 1:33:20.4 1:33:20.4 15:03/M

13 Julie Sand 786 57 90 1:35:23.1 1:35:23.1 15:23/M

14 Becky Schwartz 793 58 97 1:51:53.3 1:51:53.3 18:03/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Laurie Berge 710 61 41 1:06:34.5 1:06:34.5 10:44/M

2 Cherie Schmidt 791 61 42 1:06:34.9 1:06:34.9 10:44/M

3 Diana Baker 707 61 91 1:35:47.5 1:35:47.5 15:27/M

4 Sharon Carlile 716 61 93 1:45:06.6 1:45:06.6 16:57/M

5 Jere Slingerland 796 63 98 1:51:53.4 1:51:53.4 18:03/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Margaret Vandesompele 833 76 88 1:32:21.5 1:32:21.5 14:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bailey Nager 830 55 1 0:42:35.8 0:42:35.8 6:52/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Nolan Such 804 13 31 1:07:02.1 1:07:02.1 10:49/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 James Nevers 772 27 14 0:52:49.8 0:52:49.8 8:31/M

2 Dan Hearron 806 28 19 0:56:07.8 0:56:07.8 9:03/M

3 Scott Ptolemy 781 27 23 0:59:59.8 0:59:59.8 9:40/M

4 Kyle Clark 825 25 25 1:01:08.6 1:01:08.6 9:52/M

5 Nicholas Alden 701 28 26 1:01:08.9 1:01:08.9 9:52/M

6 Spencer Oudeans 777 23 30 1:03:56.8 1:03:56.8 10:19/M

7 Noel Gonzales 741 27 39 2:02:39.1 2:02:39.1 19:47/M

Male Top Finisher Winners

Male 19 and Under

Male 20 to 29

Female 60 to 69

Female 70 and Over

Female 50 to 59
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Corey Laughary 760 38 2 0:46:07.9 0:46:07.9 7:26/M

2 Alex Jacobs-Nicholls 753 32 7 0:49:33.8 0:49:33.8 8:00/M

3 Mathew Brown 51 34 10 0:51:01.3 0:51:01.3 8:14/M

4 Jacob Hodgen 57 34 11 0:51:47.4 0:51:47.4 8:21/M

5 Erik Helleson 746 31 12 0:52:11.7 0:52:11.7 8:25/M

6 Kevin Clinger 723 36 17 0:55:23.2 0:55:23.2 8:56/M

7 Ian Woodford 822 30 24 1:00:00.2 1:00:00.2 9:41/M

8 Justin Donoghue 729 38 27 1:01:36.2 1:01:36.2 9:56/M

9 Patrick Herzer 749 33 28 1:02:33.1 1:02:33.1 10:05/M

10 Tanya Peterson 780 39 32 1:08:08.1 1:08:08.1 10:59/M

11 Ruben Davila 311 37 33 1:09:58.8 1:09:58.8 11:17/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Steve Brewer 713 45 5 0:48:46.2 0:48:46.2 7:52/M

2 Chris McCrummen 829 48 13 0:52:40.9 0:52:40.9 8:30/M

3 Danen Barnhart 708 47 18 0:55:23.3 0:55:23.3 8:56/M

4 Nathan Riggan 784 48 20 0:56:08.2 0:56:08.2 9:03/M

5 Kevin Wieczorek 817 43 21 0:57:53.1 0:57:53.1 9:20/M

6 James Goforth 740 46 36 1:24:23.2 1:24:23.2 13:37/M

7 Scott Ihrig 752 42 37 1:27:22.3 1:27:22.3 14:05/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Craig Brothers 824 55 3 0:46:48.5 0:46:48.5 7:33/M

2 David Katzer 53 50 4 0:47:50.8 0:47:50.8 7:43/M

3 John Wiggins 835 56 6 0:49:17.6 0:49:17.6 7:57/M

4 Bruce Watson 834 54 8 0:49:39.1 0:49:39.1 8:00/M

5 Mark Wyman 836 57 9 0:50:20.5 0:50:20.5 8:07/M

6 Alastair Cumming 827 54 16 0:54:48.6 0:54:48.6 8:50/M

7 David Perry 59 54 22 0:59:15.1 0:59:15.1 9:33/M

8 Graham Cumming 826 52 34 1:10:15.1 1:10:15.1 11:20/M

9 David Baker 706 56 38 1:28:09.9 1:28:09.9 14:13/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Jim Helleson 747 65 29 1:03:32.6 1:03:32.6 10:15/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 David Wood 821 70 15 0:53:33.8 0:53:33.8 8:38/M

2 Kenneth Katzer 54 73 35 1:12:43.6 1:12:43.6 11:44/M

Male 70 and Over

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 30 to 39
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